City of Jefferson

August 2025

Calls for Service by Month - August 2025
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City of Jefferson
August 2025

Call Type by Primary Deputy - August 2025
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City of Jefferson

August 2025

Incident Type August 2024 August 2025  Raw Difference % Change

Animal Complaint 0 1 1 -
Area Check 2 1 -1 -50%
Assault Simple 1 0 -1 -100%
Assist Other Agency 3 4 1 33%
Attempt To Locate Person/ Vehicle 1 0 -1 -100%
Check Welfare 7 1 -6 -86%
Citizen Contact / Assist 5 9 4 80%
Civil Problem 10 5 -5 -50%
Community Engagement Activity 1 0 -1 -100%
Community Event 1 2 1 100%
CPR 0 1 1 -
Criminal Mischief 0 1 1 -
Disturbance 3 1 -2 -67%
Domestic Disturbance 12 7 -5 -42%
Driving Complaint 3 1 -2 -67%
Drug Offense 0 1 1 -
E911 Hangup 2 0 -2 -100%
Emotionally Disturbed Person 5 0 -5 -100%
Field Interrogation Report 2 1 -1 -50%
Fight 0 1 1 -
Follow Up 2 5 3 150%
Found Property 2 0 -2 -100%
Fraudulent Document 0 1 1 -
Harassment 3 1 -2 -67%
Illegal Parking 13 7 -6 -46%
Intoxicated Person 1 0 -1 -100%
Miscellaneous Crime 1 0 -1 -100%
Noise Complaint 1 0 -1 -100%
Ordinance Violation 2 2 0 0%
Prowler 6 0 -6 -100%
Runaway Juvenile 1 0 -1 -100%
Sex Offense 1 0 -1 -100%
Shots Fired 0 1 1 -
Stalking Violation 1 0 -1 -100%
Stolen Vehicle 1 0 -1 -100%
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Incident Type August 2024 August 2025 Raw Difference % Change

Suspicious Activity 4 6 2 50%
Suspicious Person 1 2 1 100%
Suspicious Vehicle 0 4 4 -
Theft 1 1 0 0%
Theft - Shoplift 0 1 1 -
Tow 2 3 1 50%
Traffic Assist 1 3 2 200%
Traffic Stop / Violation 2 20 18 900%
Trespass 0 1 1 -
Unconscious / Unresponsive 0 1 1 -
Grand Total 104 96 -8 -8%

Marion County Sheriff's Office Print Date/Time: 9/2/25 13:21
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City of Jefferson

August 2025

Calls for Service by Time of Day and Day of Week - August 2025

Time of Day Sunday Monday Tuesday |Wednesday| Thursday Friday Saturday |Grand Total
12:00 AM 2

1:00 AM
2:00 AM
3:00 AM
4:00 AM
5:00 AM
6:00 AM
7:00 AM
8:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM
3:00 PM
4:00 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
8:00 PM
9:00 PM
10:00 PM
11:00 PM
Grand Total 14 7 22 16 16 13 8
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City of Jefferson

August 2025

Average Dispatch to Arrival Time - August 2025 (excludes reactivated and deputy initiated
calls for service)

Jefferson contract deputy [NeRVAP¥)

Non-contract deputy

0:06:55 0:07:03 0:07:12 0:07:21 0:07:29 0:07:38 0:07:47 0:07:55 0:08:04 0:08:12 0:08:21

Average Dispatch to Arrival Time (Hours:Minutes:Seconds)

Calls for Service by Call Source - August 2025

JEfferson o dePUty 22
Non-contract deputy 23

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70

Community Initiated B Deputy Initiated
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City of Jefferson

August 2025

Average Call Length - August 2025 (excludes reactivated calls for service)
Jefferson contract deputy _ 0:57:57

Non-contract deputy 1:01:26

0:56:10 0:56:53 0:57:36 0:58:19 0:59:02 0:59:46 1:00:29 1:01:12 1:01:55

Average Call Length (Hours: Minutes: Seconds)

Total Time Spent on Calls - August 2025 (excludes reactivated calls for service)
63:44:47
deputy

Non-contract deputy 29:41:34

0:00:00 12:00:00 24:00:00 36:00:00 48:00:00 60:00:00 72:00:00

Total Time Spent on Calls (Hours: Minutes: Seconds)

Marion County Sheriff's Office Print Date/Time: 9/2/25 13:21
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Patrol Zone:
Month:

Total Calls for Service:
Print Date/Time:

SMS-JEFFERSON

August 2025
96
9/2/25 13:21

*Note: One call for service can generate multiple incident numbers

Incident #

2025-00037924
2025-00037968
2025-00038003
2025-00038182
2025-00038210
2025-00038223
2025-00038288
2025-00038402
2025-00038406
2025-00038615
2025-00038662
2025-00038698
2025-00038713
2025-00038740
2025-00038747
2025-00039090
2025-00039111
2025-00039093
2025-00039100
2025-00039401
2025-00039476
2025-00039500
2025-00039482
2025-00039515
2025-00039517
2025-00039576
2025-00039668
2025-00039696
2025-00039778
2025-00039783
2025-00039785
2025-00039794
2025-00039803
2025-00039807
2025-00039824
2025-00039828
2025-00039914
2025-00039937
2025-00039997
2025-00040056
2025-00040082
2025-00040236
2025-00040291
2025-00040387
2025-00040430
2025-00040477
2025-00040518
2025-00040593
2025-00040946
2025-00040972
2025-00041036
2025-00041094
2025-00041234
2025-00041250
2025-00041411
2025-00041445
2025-00041480
2025-00041553
2025-00041672
2025-00041706
2025-00041741
2025-00041968
2025-00041983
2025-00042032
2025-00042151
2025-00042244
2025-00042311
2025-00042360
2025-00042431
2025-00042555

Incident Date
8/1/25 6:19
8/1/25 8:08
8/1/25 13:06
8/2/25 15:37
8/2/25 20:22
8/2/25 22:04
8/3/25 9:08
8/4/25 1:54
8/4/25 2:30
8/5/25 10:02
8/5/25 12:55
8/5/25 15:33
8/5/25 16:34
8/5/25 18:44
8/5/25 20:10
8/7/25 15:56
8/7/25 16:17
8/7/25 16:19
8/7/25 17:05
8/9/2522:13
8/10/25 13:11
8/10/25 13:18
8/10/25 13:56
8/10/2517:18
8/10/25 17:44
8/11/25 7:17
8/11/25 16:04
8/11/25 16:50
8/12/259:35
8/12/259:51
8/12/25 10:00
8/12/25 10:26
8/12/25 10:57
8/12/25 11:09
8/12/25 12:07
8/12/2512:30
8/12/25 21:09
8/13/25 1:50
8/13/2510:21
8/13/25 14:12
8/13/25 16:52
8/14/25 12:16
8/14/25 15:23
8/15/25 8:23
8/15/25 14:02
8/15/25 20:44
8/16/25 5:44
8/16/25 19:58
8/19/25 3:14
8/19/257:21
8/19/25 12:36
8/19/25 16:33
8/20/25 10:42
8/20/25 11:26
8/21/2510:21
8/21/2512:24
8/21/25 14:05
8/21/25 20:01
8/22/2512:13
8/22/2515:33
8/22/25 20:47
8/24/259:32
8/24/25 12:50
8/24/2517:43
8/25/25 11:44
8/25/25 18:52
8/26/25 2:12
8/26/2511:23
8/26/25 15:33
8/27/25 9:20

Incident Type

Driving Complaint

Civil Problem

Drug Offense

Area Check

Suspicious Activity
Suspicious Activity
Traffic Stop / Violation
Traffic Stop / Violation
Suspicious Activity
Suspicious Person
Traffic Stop / Violation
Theft - Shoplift
Community Event
Domestic Disturbance
Domestic Disturbance
Follow Up

Fraudulent Document
Community Event
Traffic Stop / Violation
Shots Fired

Domestic Disturbance
Traffic Assist

Field Interrogation Report
Citizen Contact / Assist
Citizen Contact / Assist
Traffic Stop / Violation
Citizen Contact / Assist
Traffic Assist

lllegal Parking
Ordinance Violation
lllegal Parking

lllegal Parking
Ordinance Violation
lllegal Parking

Criminal Mischief
Follow Up

Domestic Disturbance
Unconscious / Unresponsive
Traffic Stop / Violation
Theft

Assist Other Agency
Follow Up

Civil Problem
Suspicious Vehicle
Traffic Stop / Violation
Domestic Disturbance
Suspicious Vehicle
Traffic Stop / Violation
CPR

Citizen Contact / Assist
Citizen Contact / Assist
Civil Problem

Assist Other Agency
Suspicious Vehicle
Harassment

Traffic Stop / Violation
Suspicious Person
Traffic Stop / Violation
Traffic Stop / Violation
Follow Up

Assist Other Agency
Animal Complaint
lllegal Parking

Traffic Stop / Violation
Trespass

Citizen Contact / Assist
Tow

Citizen Contact / Assist
Assist Other Agency
Citizen Contact / Assist

Call Source
Community Initiated
Community Initiated
Community Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Community Initiated
Community Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Community Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Community Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Community Initiated
Community Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Community Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Community Initiated
Community Initiated
Community Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Community Initiated
Community Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Community Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Community Initiated
Community Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Community Initiated
Community Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Community Initiated
Community Initiated
Community Initiated
Community Initiated
Community Initiated
Community Initiated
Community Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Community Initiated
Community Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Community Initiated
Community Initiated
Community Initiated
Community Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Deputy Initiated

Reactivated

Dispatch to Enroute

0:00:00
0:00:00
0:03:45
0:00:00
0:30:10
0:16:12
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:03:33
0:00:00
0:01:41
0:00:00
0:01:34
0:15:27
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:04:41
0:00:04
0:00:01
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:17:12
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:22
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:37:08
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:33:09
0:16:39
0:00:00
3:06:37
0:27:36
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:16
0:00:00
0:01:51
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:15:09
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:17:05
0:00:00
0:00:00
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Enroute to Arrival

0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:07:14
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:06:03
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:02:44
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00

Dispatch to Arrival

0:00:00
0:00:00
0:03:45
0:00:00
0:30:10
0:23:26
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:03:33
0:00:00
0:01:41
0:00:00
0:01:34
0:15:27
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:04:41
0:00:04
0:00:01
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:17:12
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:06:25
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:37:08
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:33:09
0:16:39
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:27:36
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:03:00
0:00:00
0:01:51
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:15:09
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:17:05
0:00:00
0:00:00

Primary Unit
A188
A157
A157
A152
A152
A152
A143
A111
A111
A157
A157
A143
A157
A157
A186
A157
A152
A152
A157
A196
A162
A143
A143
A190
A190
A143
A143
A190
A157
A157
A157
A157
A157
A157
A157
A157
A183
A186
A165
A157
A143
A157
A152
A157
A157
A111
A192
A152
A173
A157
A157
A157
A157
A157
A157
A157
A152
A152
A157
A157
A031
A143
A143
A143
A192
A142
A028
A157
A157
A143

Primary Unit Beat
SMS03
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS02

SMS02
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS03
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS03
SMS-SALEM
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS02

SMS02
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS02
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-ESSD
SMS03
SMS-SALEM
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS02

SMS02
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS01
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS02
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS02

SMS02
SMS-SALEM
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON

Deputy Type
Non-contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy



Incident #

2025-00042581
2025-00042620
2025-00042624
2025-00042669
2025-00042679
2025-00042685
2025-00042710
2025-00042757
2025-00042769
2025-00042830
2025-00042917
2025-00042928
2025-00042929
2025-00042934
2025-00042957
2025-00042999
2025-00043073
2025-00043144
2025-00043152
2025-00043227
2025-00043262
2025-00043386
2025-00043400
2025-00043403
2025-00043413
2025-00043428

Incident Date
8/27/25 10:00
8/27/25 11:56
8/27/25 12:03
8/27/25 14:13
8/27/25 14:36
8/27/25 14:47
8/27/25 15:58
8/27/2521:21
8/27/25 23:27
8/28/25 9:52

8/28/25 14:55
8/28/25 15:13
8/28/25 15:18
8/28/25 15:28
8/28/25 18:56
8/29/25 8:24

8/29/25 13:29
8/29/25 22:36
8/29/25 23:22
8/30/25 13:14
8/30/25 18:53
8/31/25 13:19
8/31/25 16:10
8/31/25 16:56
8/31/2519:18
8/31/25 20:01

Incident Type

Follow Up

Civil Problem

Civil Problem

Traffic Stop / Violation
Suspicious Activity
Illegal Parking

Citizen Contact / Assist
Traffic Stop / Violation
Tow

Suspicious Activity
Traffic Stop / Violation
Traffic Stop / Violation
Traffic Stop / Violation
Traffic Stop / Violation
Traffic Assist

Illegal Parking
Suspicious Activity
Fight

Disturbance
Suspicious Vehicle
Domestic Disturbance
Traffic Stop / Violation
Tow

Traffic Stop / Violation
Domestic Disturbance
Check Welfare

Call Source
Community Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Community Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Community Initiated
Community Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Community Initiated
Community Initiated
Community Initiated
Community Initiated
Community Initiated
Community Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Community Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Deputy Initiated
Community Initiated

Reactivated

Dispatch to Enroute

0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:03:22
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:06
0:00:00
0:29:28
0:57:50
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
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Enroute to Arrival

0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:04:26
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00

Dispatch to Arrival
0:00:00

Start to Close

0:41:29
0:05:21
0:03:26
0:13:29
0:46:39
0:36:02
0:13:31
0:16:03
0:08:03
0:27:16
0:17:46
0:06:49
0:13:16
0:11:54
0:02:22
0:18:21
0:11:13
0:14:12
0:17:37
1:40:52
6:43:51
0:06:30
0:01:43
0:06:05
1:42:01
1:08:23

Primary Unit
A157
Al64
Al64
A157
A152
A143
A157
A152
A031
A157
A157
A152
A157
A152
A149
A152
A152
Al111
A181
A188
A196
Al143
A034
A143
A196
A196

Primary Unit Beat
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-SALEM
SMS-SALEM
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS02
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS02
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS02

SMS02

SMS03

SMS03
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS-SALEM
SMS-JEFFERSON
SMS03

SMS03

Deputy Type

Jefferson contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Non-contract deputy



